GREEN LINE LOOP BOLD TEXT=PM  FRI & SATNIGHTSONLY | SUNDAY SERVICE: 9:12 am - 4:15 pm FALL/WINTER/SPRING 2019-2020
NORTHBOUND} SOUTHBOUND}
Library | High | Plaza |Hospital Walmart | Airport | Fairview | UAS. | Plaza | Downtown | Federal | Rec Center F¥NEW! REAL-TIME BUS LOCATION & ETA
School,  Mall | Ferries | Shoreline | Ferries | Baranof | Highschool | Mall | CruiseShip | Building |  Jr.High | Library VISIT: KTN.DOUBLEMAP.COM
(North- | Post |Edgewater Post Office Revilla H.S. | (JEFFERSON | (South- | Berths1-4 |(Acrossfrom  TSAS g KCS
bound) | Office Carlanna | Houghtaling | 7th&4th) | bound) CreekSt) School
The Stop IDs in the row below represents estimated times for multiple stops within a short distance of each other. For a map of all stop IDs visit: http://www.kgbak.us/Transit
37-41, 42,80,106  109-13 | 114-115, 150, 95-96, 98, 103,
121124 (160,126 169,36 | 41 se | 417879 135 1as 10 1og 30,140 | 12526 | 6380118 6788158 | 8993 i 121,122
5:40 5:45 5:48 5:52 6:00 6:04 6:06 6:09 6:15 BUS TIME TABLE : ALL LINES
615 | 616 | 67 622 | 640 6:45 6:48 6:52 7:00 7.04 7:06 7:09 715 GREEN LINE: CITY LOOP
715 | 716 717 7:22 7:40 7:45 7:48 7:52 8:00 8:04 8:06 8:09 815 SILVER LINE: BOROUGH / CITY LOOP
815 | 816 8:17 8:22 8:40 8:45 8:48 8:52 9:00 9:04 9:06 9:09 915 FRIDAY & SATURDAY EVENING SERVICE
915 | 9:6 9:17 9:22 9:40 9:45 9:48 9:52 10:00 10:04 10:06 10:09 10:15
1005 | 1016 | 1017 10:22 | 10:40 10:45 10:48 10:52 11:00 11:04 11:06 11:09 1015 CLOVER PASS / ROOSEVELT DAILY COMMUTER
5 | 116 17 m22 | 140 11:45 11:48 11:52 12:00 12:04 12:06 12:09 12:15
1215 | 12:16 | 12:17 12222 | 12:40 12:45 12:48 12:52 1:00 1:04 1:06 1:09 1:15 BUS DOES NOT OPERATE NEW YEARS DAY, JULY 4TH, THANKSGIVING & CHRISTMAS DAY
115 | 116 117 1:22 1:40 1:45 1:48 1:52 2:00 2:04 2:06 2:09 215
215 | 216 217 222 | 240 2:45 2:48 2:52 3:00 3:04 3:06 3:09 315 Bus Fares: Bus Passes: Adults 18-59 yrs
315 | 316 | 317 322 | 340 3:45 3:48 3:52 400 4:04 406 409 415 Adult (18+)... Monthly Unlimited...mm. $25
&5 | 416 | 41 | 422 | 440 | 445 448 452 | 500 5:04 5:06 5:09 515 Youth (1217 yrs)... 25-Punch Pass..... . $20
515 | 516 | 57 | 522 | 540 | 545 5:48 5:52 6:00 6:04 6:06 6:09 6:15 11 & Under (free with adult)... Annual Unlimited® 3179
615 | 616 | 617 6:22 | 6:40 6:45 6:48 6:52 7:00 7:04 7:06 7:09 715 Day Pass (Adult)... 6-Month Seasonal Unlimited®. 3125
705 | 796 | TN | 722 | 740 | 745 7:48 752 | 800 | 804 | 806 8:09 815 Day Pass (17 & unde).. Bus Passes: Senior 60+/ Youth
8:15 | 816 8:17 8:22 8:40 8:45 8:48 8:52 9:00 9:04 9:06 9:09 9:15 KGB Issued Cardholders: 12-17 / Students with ID
915 | 916 9:17 9:22 9:40 9:45 9:48 9:52 10:00 | 10:15end - - ADA Paratransit.... FREE  Monthly Unlimited
| SPECIAL LATE RUN: |11:04 (ID:35) 1110 112 115 | Senior Tax Exempt..... .$1 25-Punch Pass......

DoublemaprP

KNOW WHERE

Senior Tax Exempt Day Pass...... $2.50

Transfers: free next bus same direction

only certain times per year.

*Call Transit Office to order pass, available

TRANSIT INFORMATION
Bus Route & Schedule Information

51

Transit Administrative Office / Lost & FOUN....uummunmen
Paratransit & Senior Transportation Reservations...
Paratransit Application & INformation.....mmemsessemmmm

s (907) 225-8726
.(907) 225-6575
i (907) 225-8726

YOUR BUS IS?

We do. Download the
DoubleMap app today
for real-time location and
ETA of your bus today.**

"*we've testing. owr DoubleMap app,
Plcago 5_3\/6 it 3 +rl7 and tell v§ what you think!

WEB: www.kgbak.us/Transit Facebook & Twitter: KetchikanBus
Nixle: (text messages and e-mail alerts): text: ‘THEBUS' or ‘99901’ to 888-777

or go to: nixle.com
in Google
Maps! “

EFFECTIVE10/6/2019

91219 b




SILVER LINE NORTH toLIGHT HOUSE / CLOVER PASS === The:Stop D #s lsted below the stop names (in gray) represent estimated times for multple stops within a short distance of each other. For a map of allstop IDs vsit: htp://wwwkgbak.us/Transit

Franklin | FawnMtn, | Saxman/ USCG/ | Museum/ | Front&DockSt | Newtown ‘g%gtrllmagstggvset Hosoital Maska/IFA | Airport | Walmart/ | Ward | D-TLoopAcross | Lighthouse | Clover Pass
Roosevelt |  School ForestPark | Deermount | CreekSt. Berth2 Water St. acmssgfmm plaza P FerryPost Office | Ferry | Shoreline | Cove | fromTotemBight | Grocery Church
19-22,119,143, 47,48,50-52, |53-59,163-
129 | 14-18,120 | malp | 2327 | 28 | 29 | 3034 35-36 37 | 40-41 |42, ] | 164,130 60-61 | 16 | 131
5:25 5:26 527 5:30 5:32 5:33 5:35 5:40 5:46 5:50 5:52 1 6:01
6:01 610 615 6:20 6:25 6:26 6:27 6:30 6:32 6:33 6:35 6:40 6:46 6:50 6:52t 7.01
7.01 710 715 7:20 7:25 7:26 7.2 7:30 732 7:33 7:35 7:40 7:46 7:50 752% 8.1
801 810 815 8:20 8:25 8:26 8:27 8:30 8:32 8:33 8:35 8:40 8:46 8:50 8:52 9:01
9:01 910 915 9:20 9:25 9:26 9:27 9:30 9:32 9:33 9:35 9:40 9:46 9:50 9:52 10:01
10:01 10:10 10:15 10:20 10:25 10:26 10:27 10:30 10:32 10:33 10:35 10:40 10:46 10:50 10:52
110 115 11:20 1:25 1:26 m:27 1:30 132 133 1:35 140 1:46 150 152
12:10 12:15 12:20 12:25 12:26 12:27 12:30 12:32 12:33 12:35 12:40 12:46 12:50 12:52
1:10 115 1:20 1:25 1:26 127 1:30 1:32 1:33 1:35 1:40 1:46 1:50 1:52 201
2:01 210 215 2:20 2:25 2:26 227 2:30 232 2:33 2:35 2:40 2:46 2:50 2:52 3:01
3:01 3:10 315 3:20 3:25 3:26 3:27 3:30 3:32 3:33 3:35 340 | 346 3:50 3:52
410 415 4:20 4:25 4:26 4:27 4:30 4:32 4:33 4:35 4:40 4:46 4:50 4:521 4:58
5:01 510 515 5:20 5:25 5:26 5:27 5:30 5:32 5:33 5:35 5:40 5:46 5:50 5:52 5:58
6:01 6:10 6:15 6:20 6:25 6:26 6:27 6:30 6:32 6:33 6:35 6:40 6:46 6:50 6:52 6:58
7:01 710 715 7:20 7:25 7:26 721 7:30 7:32 7:33 7:35 7:40 7:53 757 7:58 8:05
9:00 9:05 9:08 9:13 9:14 9:15 9:16 9:18 9:20 9:21 9:23 9:25 9:31 9:35 9:38 1 9:45
- - - - 10:25 10:26 10:27 10:29 10:31 10:32 10:34 10:37 10:43 10:47 10:50¢ 10:55
10:40 10:45 10:53 10:57 11:00 1:01 11:02 11:04

1= Also stops at #145 on Commuter run

SILVER LINE SOUTH to FAWN MTN / BUOSEVELT DR ﬁ The Stop ID #s listed below the stop names (in gray) represent estimated times for multiple stops within a short distance of each other. For a map of all stop IDs visit: http://www.kgbak.us/Transit

CloverPass | Lighthouse | Totem Bight Ward Cove Walmart/ | Airport | Plaza | High | 3rd& Librar Rec Center | KVB/Federal Bidg | Deermount | Forest| Saxman |RotaryBeach) Fawn | Franklin
Church Grocery State Park Shoreline | Ferry | Mall |School Washington Y| aSchools Creek St atStedman St.| Park [Tongass HWY| (Bugge's) | Mtn. School |Roosevelt
13,144 | M6 | 62,65-66,165 |67-77,127,166| 477879 42,8082 83 | 150 | 156,123 |[121122,104-105 141,99,97 |  158,89,90 | 91,1419 | 56 | 79 | w012 | 4 | 129

“Hitops across from Light 5:31 2 o o 2 5:37 5:38 543 5:45 5:47 (&161) 6:10* 6:01
6:01 6:10** (ID:152) 6:13 6:17 6:23 6:29 631 | 633 | 634 | 638 | 640 6:44 6:46 6:51 6:53 6:56 (&161) 7:10* 7:01
7:01 7:10** (ID:152) 713 717 7:23 729 | 731 | 7:33 7:34 7:38 7:40 7:44 7:46 7:51 7:53 7:56 (&161) 8:10* 8:01
8:01 810 (ID:152) 813 817 8:23 829 | 83 | 8:33 8:34 8:38 840 | 8:44 8:46 8:51 8:53 8:56 8:58 9:01
9:01 910 913 917 923 929 | 931 | 9:33 9:34 9:38 9:40 9:44 9:46 9:51 9:53 9:56 9:58 10:01
10:01 10:10 10:13 10:17 10:23 10:29 | 10:31 | 10:33 10:34 10:38 10:40 10:44 10:46 10:51 10:53 10:56 10:58
1110 113 17 1:23 129 | m:31 | m33 11:34 11:38 11:40 11:44 11:46 1151 1153 11:56 11:58
12:10 1213 12:17 12:23 12229 | 12:31 | 12:33 12:34 12:38 12:40 12:44 12:46 12:51 12:53 12:56 12:58
1:10 113 117 1:23 129 | 131 | 1:33 1:34 1:38 1:40 1:44 1:46 1:51 1:53 1:56 1:58 2:01
2:01 2:10 2:13 217 2:23 229 | 2:31 | 2:33 2:34 2:38 2:40 2:44 2:46 2:51 2:53 2:56 2:58 3:01
3:01 3:10 313 317 3:23 3:29 | 3:31 [ 3:33 3:34 3:38 3:40 3:44 3:46 3:51 3:53 3:56 3:58
410 413 &17 4:23 429 | 431 | 433 4:34 4:38 4:40 4:44 4:46 4:51 4:53 4:56 (&161) 5:10* 5:01
5:01 5:10 5:13 5:17 5:23 529 | 531 | 533 5:34 5:38 5:40 5:44 5:46 5:51 5:53 5:56 (&161) 6:10* 6:01
6:01 6:10 6:13 6:17 6:23 6:29 | 6:31 | 6:33 6:34 6:38 6:40 6:44 6:46 6:51 6:53 6:56 (&161) 7:10* 7:01
7:01 7:10 713 717 7:23 729 | 7:31 - - - - 7:35 7:46 - - - - -
8:05 | 8:10* (ID:152) 8:13 817 8:23 8:29 | 831 - - - - 8:37 8:39 8:43 8:45 8:47 (&161) | 9:00* 9:00
9:45 | 9:50** (ID:152) 9:53 9:57 10:03 10:09 | 10:10 | - - - - 10:25 10:26 10:32 | 10:34 | 10:36 (&161) |  10:45* 10:40
10:55  |11:00** (ID:152) 11:03 11:07 1:12 m17 | 1:19 - - *DROP OFF AT FAWN MOUNTAIN OCCURS AFTER FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT STOP
KEY: SATURDAY ONLY WEEKDAYS ONLY FRI & SAT NIGHT ONLY  KGBTransitis committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or be subject to discrimination in the receipt of its

SUNDAY ONLY ' | SUNDAY SERVICE: 8:30 am - 3:40 pm | BOLD TEXT = PM
All times listed are for departure unless otherwise noted, please be at the bus stop early

services or programs on the basis of race, color or national origin or any other characteristics protected by law, including Title | of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as
amended. Further, under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990, no entity shall discriminate against an individual with a physical or mental disability in
connection with the provision of transportation service. To obtain more information on KGB Transit's nondiscrimination obligations or to file a Title VI complaint,

contact KGB Transit's Manager at: Kyan Reeve, 1900 First Avenue, Ketchikan AK, 99901 (907) 225-8726 or DIAL 511

Cover Salmon Art by Marvin Oliver




